PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE IN COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Semester 1
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Learning and Communication
Local and Global Welfare Policies
Social Security in Finland
Individual in the Community
Introduction to Social Work
Academic English 1

Finnish Basic Level 1 A

Semester 2
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Topical Issues in Social Work

Community Work Theories and Methods
Development Across the Life Span

Professional Communication in Social Work Practice
Work with Young People

Orientation to Finnish Working Life

Practice in Finnish Working Life

Finnish Basic Level 1B

57-62 ECTS
27-30 ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
2ECTS
3ECTS

30-32ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
3ECTS
3ECTS
2ECTS
7 ECTS
2ECTS

DIVERSITY IN COMMUNITIES AND PARTICIPATORY WORK

Semester 3
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Child Welfare and Family Work

Social and Rehabilitative Services for Adult Population
Expertise in Work with Older People

Disability in Diverse Contexts

Participatory Group Supervision

Community Development and Social Work Methods
Professional Developmental Tools in the Working Life
Swedish / Finnish Basic Level 1 C

Semester 4

Mental Health and Wellbeing

Substance Abuse and Addictions

Participatory and Research-Oriented Development 1
Academic English 2

Practice with Diverse Service User Groups

Semester 5
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Migration Locally and Globally

Professional Skills for Working in Diversity Settings
Practice in Diverse Settings

Participatory and Research-Oriented Development 2

92 ECTS
29 ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
3ECTS
3ECTS
3ECTS
5ECTS
2ECTS
3ECTS

33 ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
3ECTS
2ECTS

18 ECTS

30 ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS

18 ECTS
2ECTS

PARTICIPATORY DEVELOPMENT AND INNOVATION
Semester 6

Crisis Work

Exploitation in a Global Context

Social Action and Participation

E-Skills

Project Management and Innovation

Participatory and Research-Oriented Development 3

Semester 7
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Management and Leadership

Participatory and Research-Oriented Development 4
Entrepreneurship in Social Service Sector

Elective Studies

56-61ECTS
31ECTS
5ECTS
3ECTS
5ECTS
4ECTS
9ECTS
5ECTS

25-30 ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS
5ECTS

10-15 ECTS
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